Financial liabilities
Revolving credit 30,000 30,000 - -
Bankers’ acceptances 377,555 434,993 - -
Onshore foreign currency loan 24,854 - - -
Redeemable convertible secured bonds 123,623 - 123,623 -

556,032 464,993 123,623 -

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities
Term loan - 41,602 - -

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss,
and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

26. Financial instruments (Cont’d)

26.6 Market risk (Cont’d)

26.6.2 Interest rate risk (Cont’d)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis point (bp) in interest rate at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) equity and post tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss
100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease
Group RM’000 RM’000
2012
Floating rate instruments (11) 11

2011
Floating rate instruments (420) 420

26.6.3 Other price risk

Equity price risk arises from the Group’s investments in quoted equity securities. The quoted equity securities
is listed on the Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad. The instrument is classified as available-for-sale investments.

Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

Management of the Group monitors the equity investments on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions
are approved by the management.

Equity price risk sensitivity analysis

At the reporting date, if the share price had been 5% higher/lower, with all other variables held constant, the